Fairhaven Cultural Council

MEETING AGENDA

January 31, 2024, at 6:30 PM.
Meeting to be held via Zoom

« Rollcall.

e Call to Order.

¢ Review of minutes from January 18, 2023.

e Review and vote on the revised final report for submission to the Mass Cultural Council:
o Reportis due by February 2.

e  Other business

e Adjourn.

Join Zoom Meeting
Town's Link

pvieira@fairhaven-ma.gov
Clerk@fairhaven-ma.goyv




= Mass
@ Cultural .

e Council
tLocal Cultural Council Program
Fairhaven Cultural Council
Fiscal Year FY24 Panel Book
Table of Contents
Aﬁpiication Profect  Requested
D Project Title Applicant Budget  Amount
FY24- New Sounds of Silents: Silent Movies Set to
1 LOC-63495  Live Music Angeley, Jeffrey $1300  $1,300

FY24- 0ld Time Fiddle Session and Community

2 LoC-66746  Gathering Angeley, Jefitay 3600 8600
FY24- A Song & Stary Suramer Reading

3 | co62574 Celebration Bates lll, Davis R,  $650 $550

4 FY2 Doodle Plus Workshops Bean, Cara 51,000  $1,000
LCC-57154 ! ! !

g FY24 Sweet Freedom Botelho, Alyssa $45,130  $1,500
LCC-71564 g ) M

g FYa4 Carving Out Your Story Chace, Karen A 4500 $300
LoC-62007 * )
Fy24- . Fairhaven High

7 LCC-57690 Festival of Lights Field Trip Bohoo! 8700 §7a0
FY24- ) Flelschauer,

8 LOG-67144 Blanket Across the Commonwealth Rosann $1,000  $1,000
FY24- IN-FQCUS WRITER — FAIRHAVEN ARTISTS

9 1CC64972  OF THE PAST SERIES Fortier, Ron §750 8750

~ FY24- IN-FOCUS PODCASTS — FAIRHAVEN :
10 |CC64993  ARTISTS SERIES Fortier, Ron §750 4750
1 FY24- SEARCHING FOR LOST FAIRHAVEN Fartier, Ron $750 8750

LCC65002  ARTISTS
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FY24-
LCC-65021

FY24-
LCC-65391

FY24-
LCC-67815

FY24-
LCC-61636

FY24-
LCC-71003

Fy24-
LCC-67990

FY24-
1.GC-04523

Fy24-
LGG-70960

FY24-
LCG-65666

FY24-
LCC-64108

Fy24-
LCC-66625

Fy24-
LCC-58244
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SEARCHING FOR LOST FAIRHAVEN
ARTISTS —- VIRTUAL VERSION

PROTEST — PERFORMANCE - POETRY
PAINTING: ANOTHER ORPHAN
Billngual Story Hours

Get Your lrish On

2024 Little Legends All-inclusive Surf
Competition

Lewis and Shea Presents “Songs and
Stories of the American Folk Revival for
Seniors."

Hansel & Gretel, Opara Meets Ballet

New Bedford Festival Theatre Summer
Academy 2024

Spotters, Strikers, and Swordfish

New Bedford Roots and Branches Festival

Music Night in the Gazebo

Fortier, Ron
Fortier, Ron

Fortier, Ron

Friends of the
Millicent Library

Gillman, Jackson

Ghome, Inc.

Lewls - Parks,
Andrew

New Bedford Ballet

Foundation, Inc,

New Bedford
Festival Theatre,
Ing.

New Bedford
Fishing Heritage
Center, Inc.

New Bedford
Roots and

Branches Festival

North Fairhaven
Improvement
Association, Inc.

$750

$1,500

$1.500

$500

$475

$9,110

$600

$5480

$8,600

$26,159

§22181

$875

$750
$1,500
$1,500
$500
$475

$900

$600

$500

$1,400

$500

$1,250

$500
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FY24--
LCC-72098

FY24-
LCG-70936

FY24-
LCC-67372

FY24-
LCC-62943

FY24-
LOC-68781

FY24-
L.CG-72072

Fy24-
LCC-64349

FY24-
LCC-59921

FY24-
LCC-68974

FY24-
LCC67960

FY24-
LGC-69559

FY24-
LCG-67426

FY24-
LCC-63358
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Whales Today, Squid Dissections, and
History on the Hill Programs

The Thunderchild Street Show

To Lifel: Celebrations in Story, Sang and
Music

Praotice Best Practice Workshops

Shakespeare in New Bedford 2024 - Twelfth
Night

Hansel and Gretel-Opera Meets Ballet

Annual Winter Concert 2023: The Glory of
Rutter, Pinkham, and Mendelssohn

Afternoon of Brass #3

Songs of Sea and Light

South Coast Ginemanlacs presents Queens
of Dastruction

South Coast Cinemaniacs presents Within
Our Gates

SCCT Presents "Finding Nemo Jr*

Tomas and the Library Lady

Old Dartmouth
Historlcal Society

Peters, Morgan
James

Parcine, John P.

Practice Best
Pragtice, Ing.

Rotch-Jones-Duff
House & Garden
Mussum, Inc.

Seaglass Theater
Companhy, Inc.

Sippican Choral
Sooiety, Inc.

Smith, Patrick

South Coast
Children's Chorus

South Coast
Cinemaniacs

South Coast
Cinemaniacs

ScuthGoast
Ghildren's Theatre,
Inc.

St. Joseph School
Fairhaven

$2,300
$1,660
$450
86,610
$15,000
$6,350
$14,600
355,393
$21,800
$300

$200
$25,234

§327

$800

$1,500

© $450

4600

$1,200

$500

8260

$260

4850

$300

$200

$1,000

$327
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Fy24-
LCC-63117

FY24-
LCC-60137

FY24-
LCC-64968

FY24-
LCC-66945

FY24-
LCC-63800

Fy24-
LCCG-61671

FY24-
LCC-62733

FY24-
LCC-68347
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Greater New Bedford Choral Saciety's
2023-24 Season

Owls Up Close

The Uncammeon Lunch Presents

Complimentary Senior Tickets

The Bias Inside Us

Matt York - Songs & Stories: Johnny Cash

12th Annual New Badford JazzFest

The Z's 2023/2024 Season Free Arts and
Gulture Pragramming: Jazz Jam Sesslons,
Moabile Creative Classroom, an HBCU
College Fair, a Battle of the Bands, and a
1920s Fashion Show

The Greater New
Badford Choral
Society, Inc.

The Millicent
Library

Thomas, Patricia

Tel-County Musio
Association, Ing,

Tri-Town Against
Racism

York, Matt

Your Theatre, Inc.

Zeiterion Theatre,
Inc.

$17,994

$825

$675

$§10,576

$850

§500

$34,050

$23,200

$1,200

3825

$500

$200

$500

3500

$1,300

$1,000
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