MEETING AGENDA

January 31, 2024, at 6:30 PM Meeting to be held via Zoom

- Roll call.
- Call to Order.
- Review of minutes from January 18, 2023.
- Review and vote on the revised final report for submission to the Mass Cultural Council:
 - o Report is due by February 2.
- Other business
- Adjourn.

Join Zoom Meeting

Town's Link

pvieira@fairhaven-ma.gov Clerk@fairhaven-ma.gov



Table of Contents

	Application ID	Project Title	Applicant	Project Budget	Requested Amount
, 1	FY24- LCC-63495	New Sounds of Silents: Silent Movies Set to Live Music	Angeley, Jeffrey	\$1,300	\$1,300
2	FY24- LCC-66746	Old Time Fiddle Session and Community Gathering	Angeley, Jeffrey	\$600	\$600
3	FY24- LCC-62574	A Song & Story Summer Reading Celebration	Bates III, Davis R.	\$550	\$550
4	FY24- LCC-57154	Doodle Plus Workshops	Bean, Cara	\$1,000	\$1,000
5	FY24- LCC-71564	Sweet Freedom	Botelho, Alyssa	\$45,130	\$1,500
6	FY24- LCC-62007	Carving Out Your Story	Chace, Karen A.	\$500	\$300
7	FY24- LCC-57690	Festival of Lights Field Trip	Fairhaven High School	\$700	\$700
8	FY24- LCC-67144	Blanket Across the Commonwealth	Fleischauer, Rosann	\$1,000	\$1,000
9	FY24- LCC-64972	IN-FOCUS WRITER – FAIRHAVEN ARTISTS OF THE PAST SERIES	Fortier, Ron	\$750	\$750
10	FY24- LCC-64993	IN-FOCUS PODCASTS — FAIRHAVEN ARTISTS SERIES	Fortier, Ron	\$750	\$750
11	FY24- LCC-65002	SEARCHING FOR LOST FAIRHAVEN ARTISTS	Fortier, Ron	\$750	\$750



12	FY24- LCC-65021	SEARCHING FOR LOST FAIRHAVEN ARTISTS - VIRTUAL VERSION	Fortier, Ron	\$750	\$750
13	FY24- LCC-65391	PROTEST - PERFORMANCE - POETRY	Fortier, Ron	\$1,500	\$1,500
14	FY24- LCC-67815	PAINTING: ANOTHER ORPHAN	Fortier, Ron	\$1,500	\$1,500
15	FY24- LCC-61636	Bilingual Story Hours	Friends of the Millicent Library	\$500	\$500
16	FY24- LCC-71003	Get Your Irish On	Gillman, Jackson	\$475	\$475
17	FY24- LCC-67990	2024 Little Legends All-Inclusive Surf Competition	Gnome, Inc.	\$9,110	\$900
18	FY24- LCC-64523	Lewis and Shea Presents "Songs and Stories of the American Folk Revival for Sentors."	Lewis - Parks, Andrew	\$600	\$600
19	FY24- LCC-70960	Hansel & Gretel, Opera Meets Ballet	New Bedford Ballet Foundation, Inc.	\$5,480	\$500
20	FY24- LCC-65666	New Bedford Festival Theatre Summer Academy 2024	New Bedford Festival Theatre, Inc.	\$8,600	\$1,400
21	FY24- LCC-64108	Spotters, Strikers, and Swordfish	New Bedford Fishing Heritage Center, Inc.	\$26,159	\$500
22	FY24- LCC-66625	New Bedford Roots and Branches Festival	New Bedford Roots and Branches Festival	\$22,181	\$1,250
23	FY24- LCC-58244	Music Night in the Gazebo	North Fairhaven Improvement Association, Inc.	\$875	\$500



24	FY24- LCC-72098	Whales Today, Squid Dissections, and History on the Hill Programs	Old Dartmouth Historical Society	\$2,300	\$800
25	FY24- LCC-70936	The Thunderchild Street Show	Peters, Morgan James	\$1,650	\$1,500
26	FY24- LCC-67372	To Lifel: Celebrations in Story, Song and Music	Porcino, John P.	\$450	\$450
27	FY24- LCC-62943	Practice Best Practice Workshops	Practice Best Practice, Inc.	\$6,610	\$600
28	FY24- LCC-68781	Shakespeare in New Bedford 2024 - Twelfth Night	Rotch-Jones-Duff House & Garden Museum, Inc.	\$15,000	\$1,200
29	FY24- LCG-72072	Hansel and Gretel-Opera Meets Ballet	Seaglass Theater Company, Inc.	\$6,350	\$500
30	FY24- LCC-64349	Annual Winter Concert 2023: The Glory of Rutter, Pinkham, and Mendelssohn	Sippican Choral Society, Inc.	\$14,600	\$250
31	FY24- LCC-59921	Afternoon of Brass #3	Smith, Patrick	\$55,393	\$250
32	FY24- LCC-68974	Songs of Sea and Light	South Coast Children's Chorus	\$21,800	\$850
33	FY24- LCC-67960	South Coast Cinemanlacs presents Queens of Destruction	South Coast Cinemaniacs	\$300	\$300
34	FY24- LGC-69559	South Coast Cinemaniacs presents Within Our Gates	South Coast Cinemaniacs	\$200	\$200
35	FY24- LCC-67426	SCCT Presents "Finding Nemo Jr"	SouthCoast Children's Theatre, Inc.	\$25,234	\$1,000
36	FY24- LCC-63358	Tomas and the Library Lady	St. Joseph School Fairhaven	\$327	\$327



37	FY24- LCC-63117	Greater New Bedford Choral Society's 2023-24 Season	The Greater New Bedford Choral Society, Inc.	\$17,994	\$1,200
38	FY24- LCC-60137	Owls Up Close	The Millicent Library	\$825	\$825
39	FY24- LCC-64968	The Uncommon Lunch Presents	Thomas, Patricla	\$675	\$500
40	FY24- LCC-66945	Complimentary Senior Tickets	Tri-County Music Association, Inc.	\$10,575	\$200
41	FY24- LCC-63800	The Blas Inside Us	Trì-Town Against Racism	\$850	\$500
42	FY24- LCC-61671	Matt York - Songs & Stories: Johnny Cash	York, Matt	\$500	\$500
43	FY24- LCC-62733	12th Annual New Bedford JazzFest	Your Theatre, Inc.	\$34,050	\$1,300
44	FY24- LCC-68347	The Z's 2023/2024 Season Free Arts and Culture Programming: Jazz Jam Sessions, Mobile Creative Classroom, an HBCU College Fair, a Battle of the Bands, and a 1920s Fashion Show	Zeiterion Theatre, Inc.	\$23,200	\$1,000